FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-15-199	98 ET (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMÉ No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 Nuc. 5-6-98			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings + + + V		W. 1981	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		- attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): John C. Holbert	2.	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Steven L. Hering		Name: Corvallis Tool Co.		
		Internal Address:	7.39 1739	
			11	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	rger	Street Address: 3178 S.W. W	est Hills Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name			
☐ Other		City: Philomath	State: OR ZIP: 97370	
Execution Date: May 4, 1998	A	dditional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb				
If this document is being filed together with			tion is: No. 4 1000	
ů ů	a new application, the		May 4, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	-,	, **		
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	Total number of applications a	and patents involved:	
Name: Robert L. Harrington				
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
		D. Authorized to be about	l de la demanda de la compa	
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 421 High St., Suite 220	8.	Deposit account number:		
City: Oregon City State: OI	R ZIP: 97045	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
05/14/1998 SSMITH 00000218 09073905	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
019FStatement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	01.00	11 0		
Robert L. Harrington	_ KLY/\)	tanytu	5/6/98	
Name of Person Signing		Signature r sheet, attachments, and	5 Date	

C:\MyFiles\DATA\30ctc.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN C. HOLBERT, with a Post Office address of

5815 S.W. West Hills Road, Corvallis, OR 97330, U.S.A., am a joint

inventor of ASSEMBLY OF WOOD I-BEAMS for which we, the inventors,

are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United

States, which document was executed by me on the \mathcal{L} day of May,

1998, and

WHEREAS, I, STEVEN L. HERING, with a Post Office address of

5415 S.E. Third St., Corvallis, OR 97333, U.S.A., am a joint

inventor of ASSEMBLY OF WOOD I-BEAMS for which we, the inventors,

are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United

States, which document was executed by me on the 4th day of May,

1998, and

WHEREAS, CORVALLIS TOOL CO., an Oregon Corporation, having a

place of business at 3178 S.W. West Hills Road, Philomath, OR

97370, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, WE, JOHN C. HOLBERT and STEVEN L. HERING, by

PATENT REEL: 9159 FRAME: 0732 these presents do sell, assign and transfer to CORVALLIS TOOL CO. the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said CORVALLIS TOOL CO., for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to CORVALLIS TOOL CO., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid CORVALLIS TOOL CO., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

2

Executed at Corvallis, Oregon, this $\underline{\iota/}$ day of May, 1998.

JOHN C. HOLBERT

STEVEN I HEDING

STATE OF OREGON)

County of Benton)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _____ day of May, 1998, by the above-named JOHN C. HOLBERT, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as an officer of record as of the effective date of this assignment, and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.



Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 7-23-2000

STATE OF O	REGON)	
	0 4)	SS.
County of	Genton)	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 4th day of May, 1998, by the above-named STEVEN L. HERING, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as an officer of record as of the effective date of this assignment, and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.



RECORDED: 05/06/1998

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 7-23-2000